

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3311/2007

SHIVSHANKAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERCHAND LUNIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has not taken steps as against respondent no. 2. Petitioner seeks a week's time to take steps as against respondent no. 2.

Time granted to take steps.

Await return of notice.

Call on 27.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar