

(ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in WP No. 6845/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHIVSHANKAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERCHAND LUNIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Due to the bereavement in the family of the
learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after two
week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER